

## TOWN OF NORTH YARMOUTH SCHOOL FUND AWARD APPLICATION

Awards are available to students meeting the following criteria:

- 1. High school senior or recent high school graduate within the last six (6) years.
- 2. The applicant is a current citizen of North Yarmouth and has resided in North Yarmouth for at least one (1) year before graduation.
- 3. The applicant is enrolled in a full-time course of higher education.
- 4. North Yarmouth School Fund accepts applications until May 15th of every calendar year.

Winners will be chosen by a blind draw from the pool of qualified applicants and announced at the first regular June meeting of the Select Board.

Awards are released for use towards educational expenses in the second semester. Selected applicants will be notified and will receive the award upon presentation of evidence of active participation in their chosen course of advanced study, e.g., confirmation/invoice in course(s) enrollment.

Prospective recipients should apply to:

North Yarmouth School Fund Trustees Town of North Yarmouth 10 Village Square Road North Yarmouth, ME 04097

## **APPLICATION**

Full Name:	
Address:	
Telephone Number:	Graduation Year:
Email:	
Course of Study:	
School of Enrollment:	